
The Illinois Prairie Path’s
2024 Annual Trail Cleanup
Saturday, April 27 @ 9am

The goal is to clean the entire Prairie Path & Great Western Trails. 
It's fun and rewarding. Visit ipp.org/cleanup for information and to register. 
A site coordinator will contact you.

Is your community not listed? Questions? Contact Ken McClurg or Dennis Terdy
info@ipp.org, dennis.terdy@gmail.com, www.ipp.org, IPP Facebook

MAIN STEM 
Maywood (May 4)
Greg Buchanan/Marcius Scaggs 
gbuchanan@maywood-il.gov

Bellwood 
Tonita Leshore/Ralph DiFebo 
rfdfjr@gmail.com

Hillside/Berkeley
Vito Ippolito
vsi2112@gmail.com

Villa Park
Leslie Allison-Seei, Carla Graf 
pride@invillapark.com

Lombard
David Gorman
gormand@villageoflombard.org

Lombard (west)
Jeri Shaw
jeri.shaw@me.com

Glen Ellyn (east) 
Jeff Gahris
jgahris@gmail.com

Glen Ellyn (west)
Mark Decker
deck1977@gmail.com

Wheaton
Seema Wadia 
wheatoncleanup@gmail.com

ELGIN BRANCH
Winfield - Timber Ridge FP
Erik Spande 
erik.spande@comcast.net

West Chicago - Prince Crossing & Great
Western 
Elaine McCluskey 
mccluskey.eg@gmail.com 

West Chicago - Rt 59 & North Ave 
Jen Hoffman 
hoffmanfour@comcast.net 

Wayne - Army Trail parking lot
Michelle Mourousias 
wayneresidentscommittee@gmail.com

South Elgin
Joe Montilla 
joemontilla@hotmail.com

GENEVA SPUR
West Chicago - Winfield Mounds
Sheila Rutledge
srutledge308@gmail.com

West Chicago - Reed Keppler Park
Laurel Swett 
lswet@basicisp.net 

West Chicago - Kress Rd 
Rachel Miller
rmiller@mapei.com

AURORA BRANCH  
Warrenville
Mark Kasprzyk 
mkasprzy@yahoo.com

Naperville - Ferry Rd/Topgolf
Michael Johns 
mjohns4387@gmail.com 

Aurora - Metea Valley High School
Amy Reeter 
amyreeter@sbcglobal.net 

Aurora - Farnsworth lot
Ken McClurg 
info@ipp.org 

Aurora - Bilter Road
Dennis Terdy 
dennis.terdy@gmail.com 

Great Western Trails
Don Kirchenberg 
frndsgrtwstntrl@aol.com


